FINANCE AMENDMENT

The Finance Committee offers the following amendment to File 2022-412:

- (1) On page 1, line 14, and page 3, line 29, and page 4,
 lines 2 and 6, strike "Office" and insert "Officer";
- (2) On page 4, line 24, strike ", part-time workers or temporary workers";
- (3) On page 4, lines 30-31, strike "regular part-time or temporary full-time basis (as provided in Section 116.1502, Ordinance Code)" and insert "part-time or temporary basis";
- On page 5, lines 3-10, strike "For purposes of this (4)subparagraph (d), the term "part-time" shall mean a position routinely requiring fewer than 25 hours of work per week (50 hours per pay period) on a regular and recurring basis, and the term "temporary" shall mean a full-time temporary position required for less than six months on a special assignment or to replace an employee on leave." and insert "For purposes of this subparagraph (d), the term "part-time" shall mean a position routinely requiring fewer than 25 hours of work per week (50 hours per pay period) on a regular and recurring basis, and the term "temporary" shall mean a full-time temporary position required for less than six months on a special assignment or to replace an employee on leave. Part time employees working for the Supervisor of Elections may, during the period beginning eight weeks

before and ending two weeks after an election conducted by the Supervisor of Elections, work more than 25 hours per week (50 hours per pay period) without the cessation of retirement benefits payable under Chapter 120, Ordinance Code.";

- (5) On page 5, line 18, strike "Section 2. Requesting" and insert "Section 3. Requesting";
- (6) On page 5, line 26, strike "Section 3" and insert "Section 4";
- (7) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Paige H. Johnston

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Ariel Cook

GC-#1501533-v2-2022-412_Finance_Amd.DOCX